Speed/Registered Post



विदेश मंत्रालय, नई दिल्ली MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

Dated 6.10.2017

No. DII/551/1/2017-Mr. Sandeep

Shri Sandeep Kumar Flat No. JB, 16 F, LIG Flat Hari Enclave, Hari Nagar, New Delhi 110064

Subject:- Information sought under RTI Act 2005.

Sir,

Reference your Application No. MOEAF/R/2017/01483 dated 7/9/2017, received in this office on 8.9.2017, seeking information under Right to Information Act 2005.

(2). The applicant sought information as below:

I. Please provide me information and details about the time '(date/month/year) when second reminder was sent to the Embassy of Canada through Ministry of External Affairs by concerned police deptt. stated above.

2. Please provide me information and details about the time (date/month/year) when reply with reference To second reminder has been received by Ministry Of External Affairs from the Embassy of Canada.

3. Please provide me information and details about the time (date/month/year) when Ministry of External Affairs has forwarded this reply to concerned police deptt.

4. Please provide me a copy of received reply from the Embassy of Canada in Ministry of External Affairs.

(3). The following is the response of the CPIO:

1,2,3 & 4 No such information is available under the custody of the undersigned.

(4). In case you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may appeal within 30 days to the Appellate authority in this Ministry at the following address: Joint Secretary (COP)/Appellate Authority, Room No. 2151 Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi 110011.

Yours sincerely,

(Sandeep Chaudhary) Deputy Chief of Protocol (Privileges) & CPIO Room No. 1062, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhavan 23 D Janpath, New Delhi-110011 Tel. 49015449

CC:

JS (COP), MEA, New Delhi
 US (RTI), MEA, New Delhi
 PO (XMM), MEA, New Delhi poxmm@meaindia.in

By Post only

	Management Information	Conversed B PT & UNCO
WIT Brown and the Instance	3 5. 125 14 150 112 10 111 142 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143	STSICHER LEVENSE
REPERTIES AND AND AND AND AND A STREET	a substate the first state of the set of the second s	

DME SEARCH ASSESSMENT UTILITY	DPIO FAA LETTERS	REPORTS	USER MANUAL	LOGOU
AND AND A DECEMBER OF A DE	T OF NEW REQUEST@	ए अनुरोच का उ	मत्रालन्	
Public Authority: Ministry of External Affairs	Role : CPIO	User : DCP	(Privilege)	
ible - Fibris marked with * see Mardial मफलाहा - * से चिडिना	भारत अनिवार्थ हैं)			•
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :		I View Request D	etails	
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :				
Type of Receipt (सार की तारीख) : Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :				
Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :				
	Sandeep Kumar			
Gender (लिंग) :	the second s			
	Flat no. JB, 16 F, LIG Flats, H	lari Enclave, Hai	ri , Nagar, New Delh	i - 110064
Address (२००७) - Phone Number (फोन लंबर) :				
Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :				
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :				
and the second	Details not provided			
	Details not provided			
	Details not provided	-		
Educational Status (शैक्षणिक स्थिति) :	construction and dependence and the second sec			
Educational Status (Man-14 K SKY)	Details not provided			
	31/08/2017			
Citizenship Status (नागरिकता) :	And a second second second			
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक				
गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No			
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान)(₹) :	10			•
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?				
(क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित	No(Normal)			
t?):				
Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	DCP (Filviege)			
Text of RTI Application (सूचना का अधिकार आवेदन व	त्रा पाठ) :			
relates to DCP(P)	na anna anguna anna ang ana ang ang ang ang ang ang		\$1.2.7.7.8.4.9.7.7.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4	Contraction of the second s
Please Select the Category of Request				
(अनुरोध की श्रेणी का चयन करें)		URT		
*Decision (फैसला)	A second se	aominin' de la company de la		

Submit Edit

9/21/2017 10:.

...

IPO|618| R71 | MIRA/17 K& 10

05.09.17

3726

DATED: 30/08/2017 Pl treviter to p cp(P) JL Vipin 1406 [2017

UNDER SECRETARY (RTI),

TO

RTI CELL, MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS,

ROOM NO.2021, 'A' WING, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU BHAVAN,

23 D, JANPATH, GOVT. OF INDIA.

NEW DELHI 110011.

SUB: Application seeking information under RTI act,2005.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please provide me following information under RTI Act, 2005 with regard to **POINT NO.2 (Related to** Ministry of External Affairs) of status report filed by S.I.GIRISH JAIN ,Police station Kalka ji,South East Distt,New Delhi 110044 in Hon'ble MM court Saket on dated 09/12/2016 in the matter of Sandeep kumar Vs Continental Immigration Consutancy Services Pvt.ltd (copy attached for your kind reference).

It is stated at point no.2 of status reoprt that a second reminder had been sent to the Embassy of Canada through Ministry Of External Affaris to sought information from ICCRC (Immigration Consultants Of Canada Regulatory Council) pertaining to consultation.First letter was sent to the said embassy vide letter No 4895/SO/DCP/SED (AC III)/New Delhi dated 11.05.2016 in this regard.

1.Please provide me information and details about the time (date/month/year) when second reminder was sent to the Embassy of Canada through Ministry of External Affairs by concerned police deptt.stated above.

2. Please provide me information and details about the time (date/month/year) when reply with reference to second reminder has been received by Ministry Of External Affairs from the Embassy of Canada.

3.Please provide me information and details about the time (date/month/year)when Ministry of External Affairs has forwarded this reply to concerned police deptt.

4.Please provide me a copy of received reply from the Embassy of Canada in Ministry of External AFFAIRS.

Please provide each and every movement details of this RTI application from its receiving in your office to till disposal and name & designation of all the officials/officers who were involved in the process of prepering and supplying the information.

If the information sought by me can not be given/provided to me, please provide me the certified copies of the law/order/circular etc under which such information is forbidden to the public.

In case ,the information is held by or related to another public authority, the application or such part of it as may be appropriate may be transferred to that other public authority under intimation to the undersigned as per section 6(3) of RTI ACT.

Whatsoever information you would provide me on paper that paper should be duly signed and cleary stamped by some competent authority.

Your Sincerely,

58hinu 311812017

P.T.O.

PAGE NO. - () (ONT - - - -

1

SANDEEP KUMAR

FL AT NO.JB, 16F, LIG FLATS, HARI ENCLAVE,HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI 110064. MOB 9013072874.

ENCLOSED:

1 IPO of RA 10 with No. 38F212973 dated 3) 8/2017. =) Jam not awone of payee details, kindly fill st. 2. copy of status nepont submitted in count 31/8/2017

IN THE COURT LD. MM, SOUTH EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURT, NEW DELHI

IN THE MATTER OF:

Sh Sandeep Kumar.

VERSUS

M/s Continental Immigration Consultancy Services Pvt Ltd. • •

FIR No 936/15, U/s 420/406 PS Kalkaji, New Delhi.

STATUS REPORT

Sir,

In continuation of previous Status Report submitted by the previous IO/Insp Anish Sharma. The investigation of the present case along with case file has been received from the MHC(R) on 27.10.2016 by the undersign, as per instruction issued by SHO, PS Kalkaji. Most respectfully it is further submitted that:-

 That after received the case I try to contact the complainant Mr Sandeep Kumar on his mobile number, available on file, 9013072874 but his number was not reachable every time so fresh notice already issued to the complainant on his address of Hari Enclave, Hari Nagar, New Delhi to join the investigation on 13.12.2016, to clarify the few facts which were still pending during the previous investigation.

2. That in this case the Second(2nd) reminder sent to Embassy of Canada through Ministry of External Affairs to sought information from ICCRC (Immigration Consultation of Canada Regulatory Council) pertaining to the consultation. First letter was sent to the said Embassy vide letter No 4895/SO/DCP/SED(AC-III)/New Delhi dated 11.05.2016 in this regard.

3. That the alleged Mr Amardeep Singh, Director, M/s Continental Immigration Consultancy Services Pvt Ltd also joined the investigation in this and asked him to provide some required documents/information and for the same he sought 5 days arris. That investigation of this case is being carried out expeditiously but could not be concluded till date.

In view of facts mentioned above, it is most humbly prayed that more time may kindly be granted to conclude the investigation of this case.

(IO/Insp. Girish Jain) PS Kalkaji, New Delhi,

Dated 09.12.2016

Forenance fe Sy glimit (un lauran) Emicks



RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
MOEAF/R /2017/01483	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	
Local Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Sandeep Kumar	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Flat no. JB, 16 F, LIG Flats, Hari Enclave, Hari, Nagar, New Delhi - 110064		
Details not provided	Country (देश) :	Details not provided
Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	Details not provided
Details not provided		
Details not provided	Education Status :	Details not provided
Details not provided	Letter Date :	31/08/2017
No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
10) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Postal Order
No(Normal)	Request Pertains to	DCP (Privilege)
	 /2017/01483 Local Receipt Sandeep Kumar Flat no. JB, 16 Nagar, New D Details not provided Details not provided Details not pro Details not pro Details not provided No 10) (original recipient) 	/2017/01483 (प्रासि की तारीख): Local Receipt Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा): Sandeep Gender (लिंग): Kumar Gender (लिंग): Flat no. JB, 16 F, LIG Flats, Hari Enc. Nagar, New Delhi - 110064 Details not provided No Citizenship Status (तागरीकता) 10) (original recipient) Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार) No(Normal) Request Pertains to (अनुरोध (अनुरोध तिम्न्तलिखित

9/21/2017 10:25